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Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

Open Modified Class

1 970 Stephen Sutherland Y OMSC 1995 Van Diemen RF95 1:08.333 94.241

2 312 Mark Boyd TAC 2014 Radical SR3 1:09.026 93.295

Modified Class

1 537 Nuwan Wijeratne 2008 Porsche 911 Turbo 1:13.775 87.309

2 53 Andrejs Ludzeneks Automoves 2002 Mini Cooper S 1:20.117 80.398

(Automoves)

3 86 Kevin Morris OMSC,SPDA 1996 homebuilt Super 3-1/2 0:00.000 0.000

Super Grand Touring A Class

1 387 Jason Li Y BMWCCT 2020 BMW M2 Comp 1:12.776 97.189

(M-Tech Auto/MTR Wheels/RSP CARBON/DRIVER'S PADDOCK)

2 11 Eric Juraschka BMWCCT,SPDA 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 1:13.045 96.334

3 604 Nick Kwong Other 2008 Subaru STI 1:14.215 93.850

(NKLK)

Super Grand Touring B Class

1 711 Chris Paczynski SPDA 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 1:11.486 100.000

2 262 Krystian Palka Y Other 2004 BMW 330Ci 1:15.176 95.162

3 703 Denes Szvercsok TLMC 2002 BMW M3 1:14.744 94.723

(YD Motorsports)

4 206 Luis Elliott SPDA 2013 Subaru Sti 1:16.740 93.877

5 357 Daniel Krieble Other 2001 Subaru Impreza 1:16.935 93.874

6 201 Evan Groenke SPDA 2008 Subaru WRX STi 1:19.200 90.984

(Evan Groenke Racing)

7 806 Nowell Mason MCO 2013 Scion Frs 1:21.025 88.491

8 110 Craig Seko MCO,Other 2017 Honda Civic 1:23.353 86.711

Grand Touring A Class

1 408 Phillip Oliveira BMWCCT 2014 Scion FRS 1:15.493 97.254

(Raptor Racing, Clarkson Fine Cars,  DriverMod.ca)

2 177 Jeremy Brutzki SPDA 2000 Honda S2000 1:15.950 96.545

(Stage four motorsports)

3 47 Jud Buchanan BMWCCT 1967 Acadian Canso SC 1:16.994 96.019

(TeamVDG)



Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

4 113 Luke Lay SPDA 2022 Toyota GR86 1:16.589 94.917

(xiiimotorsports)

5 232 Gerald Nembhard Y SPDA 2015 Honda Civic Si 1:18.125 94.849

(Grassroot Science / Stage Four Motorsports)

6 777 Mohamed Hussain SPDA 2022 Subaru BRZ 1:18.633 94.479

(Kathy and Mohamed Hussain)

7 263 Brandon Taylor SPDA 2018 BMW M240i 1:18.358 94.203

8 149 Gary Vernon TAC 2022 Toyota GR86 Premium 1:19.933 92.967

(None)

9 217 Paul Murray OMSC 2015 Mini Cooper S 1:18.934 92.801

(XIII Motorsports \ NV Auto)

10 331 Charalambos Kioulos Y MCO 2004 BMW 330i 1:22.136 90.054

(The Wheelhouse Automotive)

11 73 Ray Vachon SPDA 2013 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 2.0T 0:00.000 0.000

(UniqPerofrmance/XclusiveTuning/Tiretrackers/NVAuto)

Grand Touring B Class

1 131 Pawel Musial SPDA 2013 Scion FRS 1:15.175 99.081

2 441 Eugene Savilov TAC 2014 Scion FRS 1:16.247 98.891

(#StandWithUkraine)

3 22 Giuliano Traetto BMWCCT 2013 Scion FRS 1:15.866 98.128

(Raptor racing, OCD autoc)

4 313 Daniel Robis SPDA 2019 Toyota 86 GT 1:16.715 98.005

(None.)

5 218 Barry Greenaway TLMC 2013 Honda Accord 1:17.060 97.771

6 161 Ben Snowdon SPDA 2013 Ford Focus ST 1:17.650 96.197

7 662 Kyle Dixon Other 2002 Porsche Boxster S 1:17.897 95.619

8 404 Theo Stone Y WOSCA 2013 Subaru BRZ 1:19.010 95.483

9 283 Martin Wojtowicz Other 1996 Honda Civic 1:20.635 92.684

10 57 Pierre Lefebvre Other 2018 Volkswagen GTI 1:24.032 90.825

11 83 Matthew Clough TAC 1999 Mazda Miata 1:23.587 90.729

12 484 Dale Jackson Y Other 2014 Ford Focus ST 1:23.041 89.905

Touring A Class

1 744 Ryan Knight Y Other 2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege 1:18.866 96.851

2 553 Nathan Webster TLMC 2006 Mazda RX8 1:20.120 95.691

3 6 Rob Hall SPDA 2002 Mazda Miata 1:23.187 93.508

4 939 Jordan Valente Y ST. LAC 2008 Honda Civic dx 1:24.382 92.484

5 97 Gerry Carvalho OMSC 1999 Volkswagen Passat 1:25.100 91.928

(A.R.S. Fabricating)

6 613 Darryl Noll Y ST. LAC 2008 Honda Civic dx 1:26.050 90.839

Touring B Class

1 69 William Machado Other 1990 Honda Civic 1:19.742 98.480

(XIIImotorsports)

2 32 Daniel Santibanez SPDA 2005 Toyota Echo 1:23.686 96.256



Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

(Pinnacle Advance Driving Academy / Stage Four Motorsport)

3 192 Jason Liu SPDA 2009 Honda  Fit 1:26.286 92.913



TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #5

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 711 Chris Paczynski SPDA 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE SGT-B 1:11.486 100.000

2 131 Pawel Musial SPDA 2013 Scion FRS GT-B 1:15.175 99.081

3 441 Eugene Savilov TAC 2014 Scion FRS GT-B 1:16.247 98.891

4 69 William Machado Other 1990 Honda Civic T-B 1:19.742 98.480

5 22 Giuliano Traetto BMWCCT 2013 Scion FRS GT-B 1:15.866 98.128

6 313 Daniel Robis SPDA 2019 Toyota 86 GT GT-B 1:16.715 98.005

7 218 Barry Greenaway TLMC 2013 Honda Accord GT-B 1:17.060 97.771

8 408 Phillip Oliveira BMWCCT 2014 Scion FRS GT-A 1:15.493 97.254

9 387 Jason Li Y BMWCCT 2020 BMW M2 Comp SGT-A 1:12.776 97.189

10 744 Ryan Knight Y Other 2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege T-A 1:18.866 96.851

TEAM VDG TOP 10 ROOKIES FOR EVENT #5

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 387 Jason Li Y BMWCCT 2020 BMW M2 Comp SGT-A 1:12.776 97.189

2 744 Ryan Knight Y Other 2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege T-A 1:18.866 96.851

3 404 Theo Stone Y WOSCA 2013 Subaru BRZ GT-B 1:19.010 95.483

4 262 Krystian Palka Y Other 2004 BMW 330Ci SGT-B 1:15.176 95.162

5 232 Gerald Nembhard Y SPDA 2015 Honda Civic Si GT-A 1:18.125 94.849

6 970 Stephen Sutherland Y OMSC 1995 Van Diemen RF95 OPEN 1:08.333 94.241

7 939 Jordan Valente Y ST. LAC 2008 Honda Civic dx T-A 1:24.382 92.484

8 613 Darryl Noll Y ST. LAC 2008 Honda Civic dx T-A 1:26.050 90.839

9 331 Charalambos Kioulos Y MCO 2004 BMW 330i GT-A 1:22.136 90.054

10 484 Dale Jackson Y Other 2014 Ford Focus ST GT-B 1:23.041 89.905

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #5

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 970 Stephen Sutherland Y OMSC 1995 Van Diemen RF95 OPEN 1:08.333 94.241

2 312 Mark Boyd TAC 2014 Radical SR3 OPEN 1:09.026 93.295

3 711 Chris Paczynski SPDA 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE SGT-B 1:11.486 100.000

4 387 Jason Li Y BMWCCT 2020 BMW M2 Comp SGT-A 1:12.776 97.189

5 11 Eric Juraschka BMWCCT,SPDA 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 SGT-A 1:13.045 96.334

6 537 Nuwan Wijeratne 2008 Porsche 911 Turbo MOD 1:13.775 87.309

7 604 Nick Kwong Other 2008 Subaru STI SGT-A 1:14.215 93.850

8 703 Denes Szvercsok TLMC 2002 BMW M3 SGT-B 1:14.744 94.723

9 131 Pawel Musial SPDA 2013 Scion FRS GT-B 1:15.175 99.081

10 262 Krystian Palka Y Other 2004 BMW 330Ci SGT-B 1:15.176 95.162



TOP 10 Mazda COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #5

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 744 Ryan Knight Y Other 2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege T-A 1:18.866 96.851

2 553 Nathan Webster TLMC 2006 Mazda RX8 T-A 1:20.120 95.691

3 6 Rob Hall SPDA 2002 Mazda Miata T-A 1:23.187 93.508

4 83 Matthew Clough TAC 1999 Mazda Miata GT-B 1:23.587 90.729





Automoves 2022 OTA Championship Overall Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 711 Chris Paczynski SGT-B 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 498.997 399.887

2 441 Eugene Savilov GT-B 2014 Scion FRS 494.106 395.636

3 69 William Machado T-B 1990 Honda Civic 493.559 395.505

4 22 Giuliano Traetto GT-B 2013 Scion FRS 491.752 394.199

5 408 Phillip Oliveira GT-A 2014 Scion FRS 489.359 392.106

6 161 Ben Snowdon GT-B 2013 Ford Focus ST 483.336 387.139

7 32 Daniel Santibanez T-B 2005 Toyota Echo 480.353 385.588

8 404 Theo Stone Y GT-B 2013 Subaru BRZ 479.562 385.158

9 113 Luke Lay GT-B 2004 Mazda RX8 473.914 384.183

10 217 Paul Murray GT-A 2015 Mini Cooper S 471.275 378.585

11 312 Mark Boyd OPEN 2014 Radical SR3 470.778 379.399

12 604 Nick Kwong SGT-A 2016 Subaru WRX STI 469.050 376.646

13 38 Matthew Clough GT-B 1999 Mazda Miata 461.981 371.252

14 970 Stephen Sutherland Y OPEN 1995 Van Diemen RF95 459.950 372.101

15 131 Pawel Musial GT-B 2013 Scion FRS 395.251 395.251

16 73 Ray Vachon GT-A 2013 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 2.0T 385.769 385.769

17 387 Jason Li Y SGT-A 2020 BMW M2 Competition 385.257 385.257

18 232 Gerald Nembhard Y GT-A 2015 Honda Civic Si 384.112 384.112

19 744 Ryan Knight Y T-A 2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege 382.254 382.254

20 206 Luis Elliott SGT-B 2013 Subaru STi 380.316 380.316

21 553 Nathan Webster T-A 2006 Mazda RX8 375.223 375.223

22 703 Denes Szvercsok SGT-B 2002 BMW M3 374.616 374.616

23 777 Mohamed Hussain GT-A 1989 Honda CRX Si 372.929 372.929

24 263 Brandon Taylor GT-A 2018 BMW M240i 370.954 370.954

25 144 Terry Wooe-Chung T-A 2001 Mazda Miata 369.298 369.298

26 185 Michael Lim T-A 2008 Volvo C30 367.276 367.276

27 484 Dale Jackson Y GT-B 2014 Ford Focus ST 352.312 352.312

28 218 Barry Greenaway GT-B 2013 Honda Accord 295.485 295.485

29 313 Daniel Robis GT-B 2019 Toyota 86 GT 293.170 293.170

30 177 Jeremy Brutzki GT-A 2000 Honda S2000 292.748 292.748

31 67 Michael Kosior SGT-A 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR 292.167 292.167

32 11 Eric Juraschka SGT-A 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 290.273 290.273

33 525 Jesse Ferguson MOD 1996 Nissan 240sx 286.908 286.908

34 207 Stuart Sukerman GT-A 2011 Subaru WRX 280.579 280.579

35 86 Kevin Morris MOD 1996 homebuilt Super 3-1/2 278.860 278.860

36 6 Rob Hall T-A 2002 Mazda Miata 278.519 278.519

37 506 Alex Hatz T-B 2007 Honda FIT 277.341 277.341

38 149 Gary Vernon GT-B 2013 Subaru BRZ 277.047 277.047

39 283 Martin Wojtowicz GT-B 1996 Honda Civic 274.049 274.049

40 939 Jordan Valente Y T-A 2008 Honda Civic dx 274.017 274.017

41 147 Alexander Aljochin SGT-B 2016 Nissan 370Z 270.732 270.732

42 613 Darryl Noll Y T-A 2008 Honda Civic dx 268.831 268.831

43 198 Jon Machado T-A 1993 Honda Del Sol 265.765 265.765



Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

44 469 Cordell Grace Y T-A 1999 Ford Mustang 256.375 256.375

45 276 Carsten Gieschen SGT-B 2003 BMW M3 195.320 195.320

46 995 Shaun Ma GT-A 2019 Hyundai veloster n 191.629 191.629

47 4 Dave Barker GT-A 2020 Honda Civic Type R 190.830 190.830

48 76 Joe Velacich SGT-B 2003 Nissan 350z 189.874 189.874

49 162 Eric Gross GT-A 1989 Honda civic 189.822 189.822

50 397 Gregory McHale Y GT-A 2018 Honda Civic Si 189.677 189.677

51 340 Bryan Ip SGT-B 2018 Volkswagen Golf R 188.588 188.588

52 800 Scott Mason GT-B 2003 Nissan 350z 188.012 188.012

53 414 Brendan Smith Y GT-A 2012 Honda Civic SI sedan 185.432 185.432

54 193 David Tran GT-B 2019 Saabaru BRZ 184.226 184.226

55 415 Blake Kelley Y GT-A 2012 Honda Civic Si sedan 183.997 183.997

56 97 Gerry Carvalho T-A 1999 Volkswagen Passat 183.809 183.809

57 413 Oliver Mitchison Y GT-A 2012 Honda Civic SI sedan 183.502 183.502

58 317 Dylan Shanmugadhasan GT-A 2017 Ford Focus ST 182.840 182.840

59 291 Christian Whitmore SGT-B 2014 Ford Fiesta ST 181.609 181.609

60 806 Nowell Mason SGT-B 2013 Scion Frs 178.325 178.325

61 331 Charalambos Kioulos Y GT-A 2004 BMW 330i 177.277 177.277

62 976 Andrey Snurnitsin Y GT-B 2022 Subaru BRZ 176.307 176.307

63 328 Shari Yuen Y GT-B 2018 Subaru WRX 174.050 174.050

64 100 Glen Gambell GT-A 2017 Subaru BRZ 171.954 171.954

65 53 Andrejs Ludzeneks MOD 2002 Mini Cooper S 159.228 159.228

66 241 James Houghton MOD 2004 Mitsubishi Evo 7 98.857 98.857

67 238 Derek Poon SGT-B 2019 BMW M2 Competition 98.661 98.661

68 102 Valeriano DiPietro GT-B 2013 Scion FRS 98.484 98.484

69 887 Qiyu Zhu MOD 2020 BMW M2 Competition 98.477 98.477

70 66 Scott Murfin GT-B 1995 Chevrolet Corvette 98.052 98.052

71 515 Brennen Denomme Y SGT-A 2021 BMW M2 Competition 98.023 98.023

72 510 Kenneth Cheng GT-B 2019 Volkswagen gti 97.990 97.990

73 997 Wiliam Qi Y SGT-A 2022 Porsche 911 97.966 97.966

74 569 Joey Kurahara Y SGT-B 2021 BMW M4 Competition RWD 97.828 97.828

75 699 Pengfei Gu Y MOD 2019 Porsche GT3 RS 97.235 97.235

76 360 Lin Fu Y GT-B 2015 Subaru BRZ 97.175 97.175

77 284 Mike Boekdrukker SGT-B 2007 BMW Z4 M coupe 96.542 96.542

78 661 Abdul Wasay Y SGT-A 2022 BMW M4 Competition xDrive 96.503 96.503

79 999 Sam Huard SGT-B 1995 BMW 325i 96.128 96.128

80 47 Jud Buchanan GT-A 1967 Acadian Canso SC 96.019 96.019

81 981 Haotong Zhang SGT-A 2018 BMW m2 95.991 95.991

82 282 Guangyu Zhu Y SGT-B 2014 Porsche Cayman S 95.951 95.951

83 338 Tom Elliott SGT-B 2002 Subaru wrx 95.688 95.688

84 662 Kyle Dixon GT-B 2002 Porsche Boxster S 95.619 95.619

85 718 Sean Donaldson Y SGT-B 2020 Porsche GT4 95.478 95.478

86 763 Harley Lewis Y SGT-B 2018 BMW m2 95.461 95.461

87 270 Eric Schertzing Y GT-A 1988 Ford Mustang 95.311 95.311



Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

88 687 Zipei Shi Y SGT-B 2017 BMW M2 95.204 95.204

89 262 Krystian Palka Y SGT-B 2004 BMW 330Ci 95.162 95.162

90 181 Andrew Vernon GT-A 2013 Subaru BRZ 95.136 95.136

91 605 Kristopher Sharpen Y GT-B 2000 Toyota MR-S 95.064 95.064

92 214 Dimitry Mochkin Y T-B 2014 Honda Fit 94.810 94.810

93 220 Justin Johnson Y GT-A 2012 Nissan 370Z 94.675 94.675

94 713 Jackson de Oliveira T-A 2000 BMW 323i 94.666 94.666

95 152 Sean Cole SGT-B 2008 Mitsubishi Evo X GSR 94.653 94.653

96 619 Anthony Boyano Y MOD 2021 Toyota GR Supra 3.0 94.652 94.652

97 187 Todd Chiappino MOD 2008 Honda Civic 93.897 93.897

98 357 Daniel Krieble SGT-B 2001 Subaru Impreza 93.874 93.874

99 876 Christopher Pyne GT-A 2009 Honda Civic Si 93.678 93.678

100 630 Andrew Core Y GT-B 2022 Toyota GR86 93.648 93.648

101 384 Rafael Sikorski Y SGT-A 2020 Ford Mustang 93.511 93.511

102 599 Gary Wang Y GT-A 2016 Scion FR-S 93.332 93.332

103 612 Vincent Chu GT-A 2017 Subaru Brz 93.301 93.301

104 87 Pierpaolo Petrucci Y T-A 2002 Audi S3 93.277 93.277

105 68 Brad Merkel GT-A 2018 BMW M2 93.165 93.165

106 403 Federico Fernandez Y SGT-B 2018 BMW M2 93.008 93.008

107 192 Jason Liu T-B 2009 Honda  Fit 92.913 92.913

108 869 Kevaughan Shiu Y GT-A 2014 Scion FR-S 92.895 92.895

109 285 Brandon Velez Y GT-A 2002 BMW M3 92.849 92.849

110 21 Matthew Silva GT-A 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 92.818 92.818

111 505 Peter Lines SGT-A 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 92.699 92.699

112 322 Jaret Stewart Y SGT-A 2017 Ford Focus st 92.450 92.450

113 1 Stephen Deneka SGT-A 2004 Subaru Impreza STi 92.380 92.380

114 363 Cole Thomas Y GT-B 2015 Scion FR-S 92.361 92.361

115 442 Ruize Luo GT-A 1999 Honda Civic Si 91.677 91.677

116 91 Charles Bursey SGT-A 2013 Subaru Brz 91.327 91.327

117 201 Evan Groenke SGT-B 2008 Subaru WRX STi 90.984 90.984

118 57 Pierre Lefebvre GT-B 2018 Volkswagen GTI 90.825 90.825

119 156 Matthew Di Giovanni Y GT-A 2013 Scion FR-S 89.686 89.686

120 351 Philip Feldman Y T-A 2014 Honda Civic Si 89.629 89.629

121 354 Sampson Patton Y T-A 2013 Honda Civic si 89.419 89.419

122 346 Jay Penton Y GT-B 2002 Subaru Impresa WRX 89.206 89.206

123 537 Nuwan Wijeratne MOD 2008 Porsche 911 Turbo 87.309 87.309

124 110 Craig Seko SGT-B 2017 Honda Civic 86.711 86.711

125 489 Danmei Chen Y GT-B 2015 Scion FRS 85.915 85.915

126 43 Shawn Little OPEN 2017 Honda Civic 78.067 78.067

Automoves 2022 OTA Championship Overall Rookie Standings - presented by Team VDG - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 404 Theo Stone Y GT-B 2013 Subaru BRZ 479.562 385.158

2 970 Stephen Sutherland Y OPEN 1995 Van Diemen RF95 459.950 372.101



Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

3 387 Jason Li Y SGT-A 2020 BMW M2 Competition 385.257 385.257

4 232 Gerald Nembhard Y GT-A 2015 Honda Civic Si 384.112 384.112

5 744 Ryan Knight Y T-A 2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege 382.254 382.254

6 484 Dale Jackson Y GT-B 2014 Ford Focus ST 352.312 352.312

7 939 Jordan Valente Y T-A 2008 Honda Civic dx 274.017 274.017

8 613 Darryl Noll Y T-A 2008 Honda Civic dx 268.831 268.831

9 469 Cordell Grace Y T-A 1999 Ford Mustang 256.375 256.375

10 397 Gregory McHale Y GT-A 2018 Honda Civic Si 189.677 189.677

11 414 Brendan Smith Y GT-A 2012 Honda Civic SI sedan 185.432 185.432

12 415 Blake Kelley Y GT-A 2012 Honda Civic Si sedan 183.997 183.997

13 413 Oliver Mitchison Y GT-A 2012 Honda Civic SI sedan 183.502 183.502

14 331 Charalambos Kioulos Y GT-A 2004 BMW 330i 177.277 177.277

15 976 Andrey Snurnitsin Y GT-B 2022 Subaru BRZ 176.307 176.307

16 328 Shari Yuen Y GT-B 2018 Subaru WRX 174.050 174.050

17 515 Brennen Denomme Y SGT-A 2021 BMW M2 Competition 98.023 98.023

18 997 Wiliam Qi Y SGT-A 2022 Porsche 911 97.966 97.966

19 569 Joey Kurahara Y SGT-B 2021 BMW M4 Competition RWD 97.828 97.828

20 699 Pengfei Gu Y MOD 2019 Porsche GT3 RS 97.235 97.235

21 360 Lin Fu Y GT-B 2015 Subaru BRZ 97.175 97.175

22 661 Abdul Wasay Y SGT-A 2022 BMW M4 Competition xDrive 96.503 96.503

23 282 Guangyu Zhu Y SGT-B 2014 Porsche Cayman S 95.951 95.951

24 718 Sean Donaldson Y SGT-B 2020 Porsche GT4 95.478 95.478

25 763 Harley Lewis Y SGT-B 2018 BMW m2 95.461 95.461

26 270 Eric Schertzing Y GT-A 1988 Ford Mustang 95.311 95.311

27 687 Zipei Shi Y SGT-B 2017 BMW M2 95.204 95.204

28 262 Krystian Palka Y SGT-B 2004 BMW 330Ci 95.162 95.162

29 605 Kristopher Sharpen Y GT-B 2000 Toyota MR-S 95.064 95.064

30 214 Dimitry Mochkin Y T-B 2014 Honda Fit 94.810 94.810

31 220 Justin Johnson Y GT-A 2012 Nissan 370Z 94.675 94.675

32 619 Anthony Boyano Y MOD 2021 Toyota GR Supra 3.0 94.652 94.652

33 630 Andrew Core Y GT-B 2022 Toyota GR86 93.648 93.648

34 384 Rafael Sikorski Y SGT-A 2020 Ford Mustang 93.511 93.511

35 599 Gary Wang Y GT-A 2016 Scion FR-S 93.332 93.332

36 87 Pierpaolo Petrucci Y T-A 2002 Audi S3 93.277 93.277

37 403 Federico Fernandez Y SGT-B 2018 BMW M2 93.008 93.008

38 869 Kevaughan Shiu Y GT-A 2014 Scion FR-S 92.895 92.895

39 285 Brandon Velez Y GT-A 2002 BMW M3 92.849 92.849

40 322 Jaret Stewart Y SGT-A 2017 Ford Focus st 92.450 92.450

41 363 Cole Thomas Y GT-B 2015 Scion FR-S 92.361 92.361

42 156 Matthew Di Giovanni Y GT-A 2013 Scion FR-S 89.686 89.686

43 351 Philip Feldman Y T-A 2014 Honda Civic Si 89.629 89.629

44 354 Sampson Patton Y T-A 2013 Honda Civic si 89.419 89.419

45 346 Jay Penton Y GT-B 2002 Subaru Impresa WRX 89.206 89.206

46 489 Danmei Chen Y GT-B 2015 Scion FRS 85.915 85.915





Automoves 2022 OTA Championship Class Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

Open Modified Class

1 970 Stephen Sutherland Y 1995 Van Diemen RF95 12345_ 459.950 372.101

2 312 Mark Boyd 2014 Radical SR3 1_345_ 374.557 374.557

3 53 Andrejs Ludzeneks 2002 Mini Cooper S 123___ 78.830 78.830

4 43 Shawn Little 2017 Honda Civic __3___ 78.067 78.067

Modified Class

1 525 Jesse Ferguson 1996 Nissan 240sx _234__ 286.908 286.908

2 86 Kevin Morris 1996 homebuilt Super 3-1/2 12345_ 278.860 278.860

3 241 James Houghton 2004 Mitsubishi Evo 7 __3___ 98.857 98.857

4 887 Qiyu Zhu 2020 BMW M2 Competition ___4__ 98.477 98.477

5 699 Pengfei Gu Y 2019 Porsche GT3 RS ___4__ 97.235 97.235

6 619 Anthony Boyano Y 2021 Toyota GR Supra 3.0 ___4__ 94.652 94.652

7 67 Michael Kosior 2004 Subaru WRX ___4__ 94.592 94.592

8 187 Todd Chiappino 2008 Honda Civic __3___ 93.897 93.897

9 537 Nuwan Wijeratne 2008 Porsche 911 Turbo ____5_ 87.309 87.309

10 53 Andrejs Ludzeneks 2002 Mini Cooper S ____5_ 80.398 80.398

Super Grand Touring A Class

1 604 Nick Kwong 2016 Subaru WRX STI 12345_ 469.050 376.646

2 11 Eric Juraschka 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 12_45_ 290.273 290.273

3 387 Jason Li Y 2020 BMW M2 Competition __345_ 289.649 289.649

4 67 Michael Kosior 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR 123_5_ 197.575 197.575

5 515 Brennen Denomme Y 2021 BMW M2 Competition ___4__ 98.023 98.023

6 997 Wiliam Qi Y 2022 Porsche 911 ___4__ 97.966 97.966

7 661 Abdul Wasay Y 2022 BMW M4 Competition xDrive ___4__ 96.503 96.503

8 981 Haotong Zhang 2018 BMW m2 1_____ 95.991 95.991

9 384 Rafael Sikorski Y 2020 Ford Mustang _2____ 93.511 93.511

10 505 Peter Lines 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 __3___ 92.699 92.699

11 322 Jaret Stewart Y 2017 Ford Focus st _2____ 92.450 92.450

12 1 Stephen Deneka 2004 Subaru Impreza STi __3___ 92.380 92.380

13 91 Charles Bursey 2013 Subaru Brz __3___ 91.327 91.327

Super Grand Touring B Class

1 711 Chris Paczynski 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 12345_ 498.997 399.887

2 206 Luis Elliott 2013 Subaru STi 1_345_ 380.316 380.316

3 703 Denes Szvercsok 2002 BMW M3 123_5_ 374.616 374.616

4 147 Alexander Aljochin 2016 Nissan 370Z 123___ 270.732 270.732

5 276 Carsten Gieschen 2003 BMW M3 12____ 195.320 195.320

6 76 Joe Velacich 2003 Nissan 350z 12__5_ 189.874 189.874

7 340 Bryan Ip 2018 Volkswagen Golf R __34__ 188.588 188.588

8 291 Christian Whitmore 2014 Ford Fiesta ST _23___ 181.609 181.609

9 806 Nowell Mason 2013 Scion Frs __3_5_ 178.325 178.325

10 238 Derek Poon 2019 BMW M2 Competition ___4__ 98.661 98.661

11 569 Joey Kurahara Y 2021 BMW M4 Competition RWD ___4__ 97.828 97.828

12 284 Mike Boekdrukker 2007 BMW Z4 M coupe __3___ 96.542 96.542



Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

13 999 Sam Huard 1995 BMW 325i ___4__ 96.128 96.128

14 282 Guangyu Zhu Y 2014 Porsche Cayman S ___4__ 95.951 95.951

15 338 Tom Elliott 2002 Subaru wrx _2____ 95.688 95.688

16 387 Jason Li Y 2020 BMW M2 Comp 1_____ 95.609 95.609

17 718 Sean Donaldson Y 2020 Porsche GT4 _2____ 95.478 95.478

18 763 Harley Lewis Y 2018 BMW m2 __3___ 95.461 95.461

19 687 Zipei Shi Y 2017 BMW M2 ___4__ 95.204 95.204

20 262 Krystian Palka Y 2004 BMW 330Ci ____5_ 95.162 95.162

21 152 Sean Cole 2008 Mitsubishi Evo X GSR _23___ 94.653 94.653

22 357 Daniel Krieble 2001 Subaru Impreza ____5_ 93.874 93.874

23 403 Federico Fernandez Y 2018 BMW M2 ___4__ 93.008 93.008

24 201 Evan Groenke 2008 Subaru WRX STi ____5_ 90.984 90.984

25 110 Craig Seko 2017 Honda Civic ____5_ 86.711 86.711

Grand Touring A Class

1 408 Phillip Oliveira 2014 Scion FRS 12345_ 489.359 392.106

2 217 Paul Murray 2015 Mini Cooper S 12345_ 471.275 378.585

3 73 Ray Vachon 2013 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 2.0T 12345_ 385.769 385.769

4 232 Gerald Nembhard Y 2015 Honda Civic Si 1_345_ 384.112 384.112

5 177 Jeremy Brutzki 2000 Honda S2000 _2_45_ 292.748 292.748

6 207 Stuart Sukerman 2011 Subaru WRX _2345_ 280.579 280.579

7 113 Luke Lay 2022 Toyota GR86 __345_ 280.031 280.031

8 995 Shaun Ma 2019 Hyundai veloster n _23___ 191.629 191.629

9 4 Dave Barker 2020 Honda Civic Type R __34__ 190.830 190.830

10 162 Eric Gross 1989 Honda civic 1_3___ 189.822 189.822

11 397 Gregory McHale Y 2018 Honda Civic Si 12_4__ 189.677 189.677

12 777 Mohamed Hussain 1989 Honda CRX Si 1__45_ 189.358 189.358

13 263 Brandon Taylor 2018 BMW M240i ___45_ 186.830 186.830

14 414 Brendan Smith Y 2012 Honda Civic SI sedan _23___ 185.432 185.432

15 415 Blake Kelley Y 2012 Honda Civic Si sedan _23___ 183.997 183.997

16 149 Gary Vernon 2022 Toyota GR86 Premium __3_5_ 183.804 183.804

17 413 Oliver Mitchison Y 2012 Honda Civic SI sedan _23___ 183.502 183.502

18 317 Dylan Shanmugadhasan 2017 Ford Focus ST __34__ 182.840 182.840

19 331 Charalambos Kioulos Y 2004 BMW 330i __3_5_ 177.277 177.277

20 100 Glen Gambell 2017 Subaru BRZ 1_3___ 171.954 171.954

21 131 Pawel Musial 2013 Scion FRS __3___ 97.051 97.051

22 312 Mark Boyd 2002 Honda S2000 _2____ 96.221 96.221

23 47 Jud Buchanan 1967 Acadian Canso SC ____5_ 96.019 96.019

24 270 Eric Schertzing Y 1988 Ford Mustang _23___ 95.311 95.311

25 181 Andrew Vernon 2013 Subaru BRZ 1_____ 95.136 95.136

26 220 Justin Johnson Y 2012 Nissan 370Z ___4__ 94.675 94.675

27 800 Scott Mason 2003 Nissan 350z 1_____ 93.933 93.933

28 876 Christopher Pyne 2009 Honda Civic Si __3___ 93.678 93.678

29 599 Gary Wang Y 2016 Scion FR-S 1_____ 93.332 93.332

30 612 Vincent Chu 2017 Subaru Brz 1_3___ 93.301 93.301



Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

31 68 Brad Merkel 2018 BMW M2 1_3_5_ 93.165 93.165

32 869 Kevaughan Shiu Y 2014 Scion FR-S ___4__ 92.895 92.895

33 285 Brandon Velez Y 2002 BMW M3 __3___ 92.849 92.849

34 21 Matthew Silva 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 1_____ 92.818 92.818

35 442 Ruize Luo 1999 Honda Civic Si ___4__ 91.677 91.677

36 156 Matthew Di Giovanni Y 2013 Scion FR-S __3___ 89.686 89.686

37 198 Jon Machado 2002 Honda S2000 ___4__ 86.662 86.662

Grand Touring B Class

1 441 Eugene Savilov 2014 Scion FRS 12345_ 494.106 395.636

2 22 Giuliano Traetto 2013 Scion FRS 12345_ 491.752 394.199

3 161 Ben Snowdon 2013 Ford Focus ST 12345_ 483.336 387.139

4 404 Theo Stone Y 2013 Subaru BRZ 12345_ 479.562 385.158

5 38 Matthew Clough 1999 Mazda Miata 12345_ 461.981 371.252

6 484 Dale Jackson Y 2014 Ford Focus ST 1_345_ 352.312 352.312

7 131 Pawel Musial 2013 Scion FRS 1__45_ 298.200 298.200

8 218 Barry Greenaway 2013 Honda Accord 12__5_ 295.485 295.485

9 313 Daniel Robis 2019 Toyota 86 GT _2345_ 293.170 293.170

10 283 Martin Wojtowicz 1996 Honda Civic 12__5_ 274.049 274.049

11 113 Luke Lay 2004 Mazda RX8 12____ 193.882 193.882

12 744 Ryan Knight Y 2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege 1_3___ 189.338 189.338

13 193 David Tran 2019 Saabaru BRZ 1_3___ 184.226 184.226

14 263 Brandon Taylor 2018 BMW M240i 12____ 184.124 184.124

15 777 Mohamed Hussain 2022 Subaru BRZ _23___ 183.570 183.570

16 976 Andrey Snurnitsin Y 2022 Subaru BRZ 1_3___ 176.307 176.307

17 328 Shari Yuen Y 2018 Subaru WRX _2_4__ 174.050 174.050

18 102 Valeriano DiPietro 2013 Scion FRS _2____ 98.484 98.484

19 66 Scott Murfin 1995 Chevrolet Corvette __3___ 98.052 98.052

20 510 Kenneth Cheng 2019 Volkswagen gti _2____ 97.990 97.990

21 360 Lin Fu Y 2015 Subaru BRZ _2____ 97.175 97.175

22 662 Kyle Dixon 2002 Porsche Boxster S 1___5_ 95.619 95.619

23 605 Kristopher Sharpen Y 2000 Toyota MR-S ___4__ 95.064 95.064

24 800 Scott Mason 2003 Nissan 350z __3___ 94.079 94.079

25 630 Andrew Core Y 2022 Toyota GR86 ___4__ 93.648 93.648

26 149 Gary Vernon 2013 Subaru BRZ 1_____ 93.243 93.243

27 363 Cole Thomas Y 2015 Scion FR-S 1_____ 92.361 92.361

28 57 Pierre Lefebvre 2018 Volkswagen GTI ____5_ 90.825 90.825

29 346 Jay Penton Y 2002 Subaru Impresa WRX _2____ 89.206 89.206

30 489 Danmei Chen Y 2015 Scion FRS 1_____ 85.915 85.915

Touring A Class

1 553 Nathan Webster 2006 Mazda RX8 123_5_ 375.223 375.223

2 144 Terry Wooe-Chung 2001 Mazda Miata 1234__ 369.298 369.298

3 185 Michael Lim 2008 Volvo C30 1234__ 367.276 367.276

4 6 Rob Hall 2002 Mazda Miata 12_45_ 278.519 278.519

5 939 Jordan Valente Y 2008 Honda Civic dx 12__5_ 274.017 274.017



Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

6 613 Darryl Noll Y 2008 Honda Civic dx 12__5_ 268.831 268.831

7 469 Cordell Grace Y 1999 Ford Mustang 12_4__ 256.375 256.375

8 744 Ryan Knight Y 2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege ___45_ 192.916 192.916

9 97 Gerry Carvalho 1999 Volkswagen Passat 1___5_ 183.809 183.809

10 713 Jackson de Oliveira 2000 BMW 323i __3___ 94.666 94.666

11 87 Pierpaolo Petrucci Y 2002 Audi S3 ___4__ 93.277 93.277

12 198 Jon Machado 1993 Honda Del Sol _2____ 90.581 90.581

13 351 Philip Feldman Y 2014 Honda Civic Si _2____ 89.629 89.629

14 354 Sampson Patton Y 2013 Honda Civic si _2____ 89.419 89.419

Touring B Class

1 69 William Machado 1990 Honda Civic 12345_ 493.559 395.505

2 32 Daniel Santibanez 2005 Toyota Echo 12345_ 480.353 385.588

3 506 Alex Hatz 2007 Honda FIT _234__ 277.341 277.341

4 214 Dimitry Mochkin Y 2014 Honda Fit _2____ 94.810 94.810

5 192 Jason Liu 2009 Honda  Fit ____5_ 92.913 92.913

6 198 Jon Machado 1993 Honda Del Sol 1_____ 88.523 88.523



Automoves 2022 OTA Championship Overall Mazda Competitor Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 38 Matthew Clough GT-B 1999 Mazda Miata 461.981 371.252

2 744 Ryan Knight Y T-A 2003 Mazda Mazdaspeed protege 382.254 382.254

3 553 Nathan Webster T-A 2006 Mazda RX8 375.223 375.223

4 144 Terry Wooe-Chung T-A 2001 Mazda Miata 369.298 369.298

5 6 Rob Hall T-A 2002 Mazda Miata 278.519 278.519

6 113 Luke Lay GT-B 2004 Mazda RX8 193.882 193.882



Points Breakdown by Event - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Total Net

1 711 Chris Paczynski 99.887

(0.97)

100.000

(0.96592)

99.110

(0.94888)

100.000

(0.96592)

100.000

(0.96592)

498.997 399.887

2 441 Eugene Savilov Y 98.805

(0.91576)

99.057

(0.91576)

98.470

(0.87364)

98.883

(0.91576)

98.891

(0.91576)

494.106 395.636

3 69 William Machado 98.472

(0.87928)

98.553

(0.87928)

100.000

(0.81892)

98.053

(0.87928)

98.480

(0.87928)

493.559 395.505

4 22 Giuliano Traetto 98.679

(0.92752)

97.553

(0.92752)

98.765

(0.87364)

98.627

(0.92752)

98.128

(0.92752)

491.752 394.199

5 408 Phillip Oliveira 98.057

(0.92872)

98.579

(0.94048)

97.533

(0.91072)

97.936

(0.94048)

97.254

(0.94048)

489.359 392.106

6 161 Ben Snowdon 96.275

(0.9244)

96.913

(0.9244)

97.710

(0.8866)

96.240

(0.9244)

96.197

(0.9244)

483.336 387.139

7 32 Daniel Santibanez 94.765

(0.8572)

96.027

(0.8572)

97.746

(0.7858)

95.559

(0.8572)

96.256

(0.8572)

480.353 385.588

8 404 Theo Stone Y 95.948

(0.91528)

96.889

(0.91528)

94.404

(0.87292)

96.838

(0.91528)

95.483

(0.91528)

479.562 385.158

9 113 Luke Lay 97.031

(0.92632)

96.851

(0.92632)

89.731

(0.92476)

95.383

(0.94984)

94.917

(0.94984)

473.914 384.183

10 217 Paul Murray 92.689

(0.92992)

95.428

(0.92992)

96.973

(0.89488)

93.383

(0.94312)

92.801

(0.94264)

471.275 378.585

11 312 Mark Boyd 93.318

(1.07224)

96.221

(0.94912)

91.378

(1.10836)

96.566

(1.07224)

93.295

(1.07224)

470.778 379.399

12 604 Nick Kwong 92.404

(0.99136)

95.324

(0.99136)

92.588

(0.98704)

94.885

(0.99136)

93.850

(0.99136)

469.050 376.646

13 38 Matthew Clough 93.840

(0.91048)

92.567

(0.91048)

92.472

(0.86572)

92.373

(0.91048)

90.729

(0.91048)

461.981 371.252

14 970 Stephen Sutherland Y 91.399

(1.07224)

92.065

(1.07224)

87.849

(1.10836)

94.396

(1.07224)

94.241

(1.07224)

459.950 372.101

15 131 Pawel Musial 100.000

(0.92704)

97.051

(0.9082)

99.119

(0.92704)

99.081

(0.92704)

395.251 395.251

16 73 Ray Vachon 96.019

(0.95008)

96.953

(0.95008)

95.675

(0.92512)

97.122

(0.95008)

0.000

(0.95008)

385.769 385.769

17 387 Jason Li Y 95.609

(0.9748)

93.805

(0.973)

98.655

(0.9772)

97.189

(0.97624)

385.257 385.257

18 232 Gerald Nembhard Y 96.575

(0.93184)

96.519

(0.89776)

96.169

(0.93184)

94.849

(0.93184)

384.112 384.112

19 744 Ryan Knight Y 94.617

(0.90832)

94.721

(0.86248)

96.065

(0.904)

96.851

(0.904)

382.254 382.254

20 206 Luis Elliott 94.918

(0.9592)

94.326

(0.93988)

97.196

(0.95992)

93.877

(0.95848)

380.316 380.316

21 553 Nathan Webster 92.338

(0.90064)

93.862

(0.90064)

93.332

(0.85096)

95.691

(0.90064)

375.223 375.223

22 703 Denes Szvercsok 93.070

(0.97528)

93.136

(0.97528)

93.686

(0.96292)

94.723

(0.97528)

374.616 374.616

23 777 Mohamed Hussain 94.879

(0.93184)

92.041

(0.92176)

91.530

(0.88264)

DidNotStart

(0.93136)

94.479

(0.92944)

372.929 372.929

24 263 Brandon Taylor 91.761

(0.92752)

92.363

(0.92752)

92.627

(0.93064)

94.203

(0.93544)

370.954 370.954



Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Total Net

25 144 Terry Wooe-Chung 92.395

(0.90328)

92.024

(0.90328)

93.399

(0.85492)

91.480

(0.90328)

369.298 369.298

26 185 Michael Lim 91.656

(0.90136)

91.148

(0.90136)

91.528

(0.85204)

92.943

(0.90136)

367.276 367.276

27 484 Dale Jackson Y 84.514

(0.92272)

90.922

(0.88732)

86.972

(0.92488)

89.905

(0.92488)

352.312 352.312

28 218 Barry Greenaway 99.224

(0.9136)

98.490

(0.91648)

97.771

(0.91648)

295.485 295.485

29 313 Daniel Robis 97.663

(0.9184)

97.502

(0.8776)

DidNotStart

(0.9184)

98.005

(0.9184)

293.170 293.170

30 0 Jeremy Brutzki Lapper

(0.99064)

97.325

(0.94168)

98.878

(0.94168)

96.545

(0.94168)

292.748 292.748

31 67 Michael Kosior 97.786

(0.98152)

99.790

(0.98152)

DidNotStart

(0.97228)

94.592

(1.00744)

DidNotStart

(0.98152)

292.167 292.167

32 11 Eric Juraschka 0.000

(0.98128)

97.108

(0.98128)

96.831

(0.98128)

96.334

(0.98128)

290.273 290.273

33 525 Jesse Ferguson 96.103

(1.00288)

95.995

(1.00432)

94.810

(1.00288)

286.908 286.908

34 207 Stuart Sukerman 0.000

(0.95344)

96.334

(0.94864)

90.096

(0.92296)

94.150

(0.94864)

DidNotStart

(0.94864)

280.579 280.579

35 86 Kevin Morris 91.621

(1.00192)

94.148

(1.00192)

93.091

(1.00288)

0.000

(1.00192)

0.000

(1.00192)

278.860 278.860

36 6 Rob Hall Deleted

(0.88768)

91.994

(0.88768)

93.017

(0.88768)

93.508

(0.88768)

278.519 278.519

37 506 Alex Hatz Y 91.176

(0.86368)

93.181

(0.79552)

92.984

(0.86368)

277.341 277.341

38 149 Gary Vernon 93.243

(0.92608)

90.837

(0.8938)

92.967

(0.9292)

277.047 277.047

39 283 Martin Wojtowicz 93.599

(0.92392)

87.766

(0.92392)

92.684

(0.92392)

274.049 274.049

40 939 Jordan Valente Y 89.926

(0.8848)

91.607

(0.8848)

92.484

(0.8848)

274.017 274.017

41 147 Alexander Aljochin 91.751

(0.95728)

91.328

(0.95728)

87.653

(0.93592)

270.732 270.732

42 613 Darryl Noll Y 88.482

(0.88336)

89.509

(0.88336)

90.839

(0.88336)

268.831 268.831

43 198 Jon Machado 88.523

(0.8788)

90.581

(0.8848)

86.662

(0.9484)

265.765 265.765

44 469 Cordell Grace 83.973

(0.90352)

85.537

(0.90352)

86.865

(0.90352)

256.375 256.375

45 276 Carsten Gieschen 97.925

(0.95512)

97.395

(0.95512)

195.320 195.320

46 995 Shaun Ma 96.847

(0.94528)

94.782

(0.91792)

191.629 191.629

47 4 Dave Barker 96.204

(0.91684)

94.626

(0.94456)

190.830 190.830

48 76 Joe Velacich 94.403

(0.95752)

95.471

(0.95752)

DidNotStart

(0.95752)

189.874 189.874

49 162 Eric Gross 94.059

(0.93976)

95.763

(0.90964)

189.822 189.822



Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Total Net

50 397 Gregory McHale Y 95.073

(0.95104)

94.604

(0.95104)

DidNotStart

(0.95104)

189.677 189.677

51 340 Bryan Ip 94.343

(0.94276)

94.245

(0.96184)

188.588 188.588

52 800 Scott Mason 93.933

(0.92944)

94.079

(0.8884)

188.012 188.012

53 414 Brendan Smith Y 93.326

(0.93424)

92.106

(0.90136)

185.432 185.432

54 193 David Tran 91.870

(0.92368)

92.357

(0.88552)

184.226 184.226

55 415 Blake Kelley Y 92.936

(0.93376)

91.061

(0.90064)

183.997 183.997

56 97 Gerry Carvalho 91.881

(0.88264)

91.928

(0.88264)

183.809 183.809

57 413 Oliver Mitchison Y 92.538

(0.9364)

90.964

(0.9046)

183.502 183.502

58 317 Dylan Shanmugadhasan 91.469

(0.9262)

91.371

(0.9508)

182.840 182.840

59 291 Christian Whitmore 91.726

(0.96568)

89.883

(0.94852)

181.609 181.609

60 806 Nowell Mason 89.834

(0.93736)

88.491

(0.96304)

178.325 178.325

61 331 Charalambos Kioulos Y 87.223

(0.90028)

90.054

(0.93352)

177.277 177.277

62 976 Andrey Snurnitsin Y 85.734

(0.92056)

90.573

(0.88084)

176.307 176.307

63 328 Shari Yuen Y 87.411

(0.92104)

86.639

(0.92104)

174.050 174.050

64 100 Glen Gambell 88.270

(0.93016)

83.683

(0.89524)

171.954 171.954

65 53 Andrejs Ludzeneks 78.830

(1.07224)

DidNotStart

(1.07224)

0.000

(1.10836)

80.398

(1.072)

159.228 159.228

66 241 James Houghton 98.857

(1.07848)

98.857 98.857

67 238 Derek Poon 98.661

(0.97)

98.661 98.661

68 102 Valeriano DiPietro 98.484

(0.92656)

98.484 98.484

69 887 Qiyu Zhu 98.477

(1.00168)

98.477 98.477

70 66 Scott Murfin 98.052

(0.89056)

98.052 98.052

71 -1 Brennen Denomme Y DidNotStart

(0.9724)

98.023

(0.97648)

98.023 98.023

72 510 Kenneth Cheng 97.990

(0.9136)

97.990 97.990

73 997 Wiliam Qi Y 97.966

(0.982)

97.966 97.966

74 569 Joey Kurahara Y 97.828

(0.9712)

97.828 97.828



Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Total Net

75 699 Pengfei Gu Y 97.235

(1.00312)

97.235 97.235

76 360 Lin Fu Y 97.175

(0.91648)

97.175 97.175

77 284 Mike Boekdrukker 96.542

(0.95032)

96.542 96.542

78 661 Abdul Wasay Y 96.503

(0.98992)

96.503 96.503

79 999 Sam Huard 96.128

(0.96232)

96.128 96.128

80 47 Jud Buchanan 96.019

(0.934)

96.019 96.019

81 981 Haotong Zhang 95.991

(0.99496)

95.991 95.991

82 282 Guangyu Zhu Y 95.951

(0.96664)

95.951 95.951

83 338 Tom Elliott 95.688

(0.96424)

95.688 95.688

84 662 Kyle Dixon Y Deleted

(0.92704)

95.619

(0.92704)

95.619 95.619

85 718 Sean Donaldson Y 95.478

(0.97432)

95.478 95.478

86 763 Harley Lewis Y 95.461

(0.94024)

95.461 95.461

87 270 Eric Schertzing Y 95.311

(0.93424)

0.000

(0.90136)

95.311 95.311

88 687 Zipei Shi Y 95.204

(0.96784)

95.204 95.204

89 262 Krystian Palka Y 95.162

(0.9652)

95.162 95.162

90 181 Andrew Vernon 95.136

(0.93928)

95.136 95.136

91 605 Kristopher Sharpen Y 95.064

(0.91696)

95.064 95.064

92 214 Dimitry Mochkin Y 94.810

(0.85624)

94.810 94.810

93 220 Justin Johnson Y 94.675

(0.93472)

94.675 94.675

94 713 Jackson de Oliveira 94.666

(0.83764)

94.666 94.666

95 152 Sean Cole 94.653

(0.96208)

0.000

(0.94312)

94.653 94.653

96 619 Anthony Boyano Y 94.652

(1.00096)

94.652 94.652

97 187 Todd Chiappino 93.897

(1.03024)

93.897 93.897

98 357 Daniel Krieble 93.874

(0.95608)

93.874 93.874

99 876 Christopher Pyne 93.678

(0.89704)

93.678 93.678



Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Total Net

100 630 Andrew Core Y 93.648

(0.928)

93.648 93.648

101 384 Rafael Sikorski Y 93.511

(0.98704)

93.511 93.511

102 599 Gary Wang Y 93.332

(0.92872)

93.332 93.332

103 612 Vincent Chu Deleted

(0.94672)

93.301

(0.92008)

93.301 93.301

104 87 Pierpaolo Petrucci Y 93.277

(0.89968)

93.277 93.277

105 68 Brad Merkel 93.165

(0.95056)

DidNotStart

(0.92584)

DidNotStart

(0.95056)

93.165 93.165

106 403 Federico Fernandez Y 93.008

(0.964)

93.008 93.008

107 192 Jason Liu Y 0.000

(0.97504)

92.913

(0.86128)

92.913 92.913

108 869 Kevaughan Shiu Y 92.895

(0.94)

92.895 92.895

109 285 Brandon Velez Y 92.849

(0.92404)

92.849 92.849

110 21 Matthew Silva 92.818

(0.9424)

92.818 92.818

111 505 Peter Lines 92.699

(0.98704)

92.699 92.699

112 322 Jaret Stewart Y 92.450

(0.98536)

92.450 92.450

113 1 Stephen Deneka 92.380

(0.98704)

92.380 92.380

114 363 Cole Thomas Y 92.361

(0.92704)

92.361 92.361

115 442 Ruize Luo 91.677

(0.94984)

91.677 91.677

116 91 Charles Bursey 91.327

(0.96472)

91.327 91.327

117 201 Evan Groenke 90.984

(0.95824)

90.984 90.984

118 57 Pierre Lefebvre 90.825

(0.90472)

90.825 90.825

119 156 Matthew Di Giovanni Y 89.686

(0.901)

89.686 89.686

120 351 Philip Feldman Y 89.629

(0.89752)

89.629 89.629

121 354 Sampson Patton Y 89.419

(0.8992)

89.419 89.419

122 346 Jay Penton Y 89.206

(0.92536)

89.206 89.206

123 537 Nuwan Wijeratne 87.309

(1.072)

87.309 87.309

124 110 Craig Seko 86.711

(0.95536)

86.711 86.711



Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Total Net

125 489 Danmei Chen Y 85.915

(0.91312)

85.915 85.915

126 43 Shawn Little 78.067

(1.10836)

78.067 78.067

Club Points Standings

Club Points




